19
Schöck Isokorb® T type SK
Schöck Isokorb® T type SK
Load-bearing thermal insulation element for freely cantilevered steel constructions with connection to reinforced concrete � oors.
The element transfers negative moments and positive shear forces. An element with the load-bearing level MM transfers addi-
tionally positive moments and negative shear forces.
Schöck Isokorb® T type SK
Technical Information Schöck Isokorb® for steel structures/GB/2022.1/May

 S
K
Product selection | Type designations | Special designs
23
x
y
z
VRd,y
VRd,z MRd,y
20: Schöck Isokorb® T type SK: Direction of internal forces and momentsFig.
lk
SlabBalcony
Hz i
21: Schöck Isokorb® T type SK: Structural systemFig.
Schöck Isokorb® T type SK M1, MM1 MM2
Inner cantilever when zi [mm]
Isokorb® height H [mm]
180 113 108
200 133 128
220 153 148
240 173 168
260 193 188
280 213 208
Sign convention for the design
 Notes on design
■ Potential applications for the Schöck Isokorb® encompass � oor and balcony slab structures with predominantly static and even-
ly distributed live loads as per BS EN 1991-1-1/NA, Table 6.1.
■ Static evidence must be furnished for the components connecting to both sides of the Isokorb®.
■ A minimum of two Schöck Isokorb® T type SK must be installed per balcony structure. The balcony structure must be designed
in such a way to prevent torsion being transferred into an individual Isokorb®. Schöck Isokorb® T type SK are unable to transfer
any torsion (i.e. any moment MEd,x).
■ When using an indirect bearing solution for the Schöck Isokorb® T type SK, the structural engineer must provide evidence, in
particular, of the load transfer in the reinforced concrete component.
■ Design values are taken in relation to the rear edge of the � xing plate.
■ The nominal dimension cnom of the concrete cover as per BS EN 1992-1-1 (EC2), 4.4.1 and BS EN 1992-1-1/NA is 20 mm for inter-
nal areas.
■ All Isokorb® T type SK variants can transfer positive shear forces. Types MM1 or MM2 must be selected for negative (uplifting)
shear forces.
■ When addressing the uplifting forces on steel balconies or canopies, two type SK-MM1-VV1 Isokorbs® T are often su�  cient,
even if the overall design requires further T type SK.
Inner lever arm
Sign convention | Design
Schöck Isokorb® T type SK
Technical Information Schöck Isokorb® for steel structures/GB/2022.1/May
T
ty
pe
 S
K
St
ee
l –
 re
in
fo
rc
ed
 co
nc
re
te
24
Schöck Isokorb® T type SK M1-V1, MM1-VV1 M1-V2
Design values with
Concrete strength class ≥ C25/30
VRd,z [kN/element]
10 20 30 30 40 45
MRd,y [kNm/element]
Isokorb® height H [mm]
180 -11.0 -9.9 -8.9 -8.9 -7.8 -7.3
200 -12.9 -11.7 -10.4 -10.4 -9.2 -8.5
220 -14.9 -13.4 -12,0 -12,0 -10.5 -9.8
240 -16.8 -15.2 -13,6 -13,6 -11,9 -11.1